1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
D D
C C
B B
A A
2 6
Engineer Area
9/22/2016
WCS002B_EngineArea.SchDoc
Sheet Title:
Size:
Mod. Date:
File:
Sheet: of
C http://www.ti.com
Contact: http://www.ti.com/support
WCS002BProject Title:
Designed for: TI CONFIDENTIAL
Assembly Variant: CC3220SF - 1.85 V Unregulated Mode
© Texas Instruments 2015
Drawn By:
Engineer: Prajay Madhavan
Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this specification or any information contained therein. Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not
warrant that this design will meet the specifications, will be suitable for your application or fit for any particular purpose, or will operate in an implementation. Texas Instruments and/or its
licensors do not warrant that the design is production worthy. You should completely validate and test your design implementation to confirm the system functionality for your application.
Version control disabledSVN Rev:
WCS002Number: Rev: B
TID #: N/A
Orderable: CC3220SF-LAUNCHXL
GND GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GNDGNDGND
GND GND
GND
GND
GND
GND GND
GND
GND GND
VBAT_CC
VBAT_CC
1 2
E1
Fe
ed
1 2
34
J24
SFL_CS
SFL_DIN
SFL_DOUT
SFL_CLK
VBAT_CC
GND
10µF
C27
10µF
C32
100k
R58
100k
R59
100k
R293
270
R57
0.1µF
C280.1µF
C37
0.1µF
C29
0.1µF
C39
0.1µF
C30
0.1µF
C44
0.1µF
C31
0.1µF
C35
0.1µF
C41
0.1µF
C45
4.7µF
C33
4.7µF
C38
4.7µF
C40
22µF
C34
6.2pF
C47
6.2pF
C48
0.5pF
C50
IN1
GND 2
OUT 3
GND 4
FL1
10uH
L4
2.2uH
L5
10pF
C49
10pF
C25
10pF
C26
1
23
J18
VDD_PLL
VDD_RAM
VDD_FL
FL_SWN
FL_SWP
VDD_DIG_CC
VDD_PA
P29_GPIO_26
P30_GPIO_27
VBAT_CCVBAT_CC
0
R291
100k
R289
GND
13
4 2
GG
40 MHz
Y3
0
R285
DNP
0
R65
DNP
0
R101
3.3nH
L9
12
32.768kHz
Y2
1µF
C46
0R110DNP
0R111
P50_GPIO_00
P55_GPIO_01
P57_GPIO_02
P58_GPIO_03
P59_GPIO_04
P60_GPIO_05
P61_GPIO_06
P62_GPIO_07
P63_GPIO_08
P64_GPIO_09
P01_GPIO_10
P02_GPIO_11
P03_GPIO_12
P04_GPIO_13
P07_GPIO_16
P08_GPIO_17
P15_GPIO_22
P18_GPIO_28
P53_GPIO_30
P05_GPIO_14
P06_GPIO_15
CC_nRESET
P30_GPIO_27
P29_GPIO_26
P21_GPIO_25
P17_JTAG_TDO
P16_JTAG_TDI
P20_JTAG_TMS
P19_JTAG_TCK
P16_GPIO_23
P17_GPIO_24
P45_GPIO_31
CC_nRESET
VBAT_CC
SOP0
SOP1
1µF
C42
10k
R131
0R132
100k
R61
0R161
GPIO11 2
GPIO28 18
VDD_PA_IN33
DCDC_PA_OUT42
GPIO0 50
GPIO4 59
GPIO13 4
FLASH_SPI_DOUT 12
GPIO6 61
GPIO15 6
FLASH_SPI_CS 14
WLAN_XTAL_N 22
ANTSEL2 30
DCDC_ANA2_SW_N46
GPIO8 63
GPIO17 8
VDD_PLL24
RESET 32
VDD_ANA148
VDD_DIG256
GPIO10 1
VDD_DIG19
LDO_IN225
DCDC_PA_SW_N41
VDD_RAM49
GPIO2 57
GPIO12 3
FLASH_SPI_CLK 11
LDO_IN136
DCDC_DIG_SW43
GPIO5 60
GPIO14 5
FLASH_SPI_DIN 13
ANTSEL1 29
DCDC_ANA_SW38
DCDC_ANA2_SW_P45
GPIO30 53
GPIO7 62
GPIO16 7
GPIO22 15
WLAN_XTAL_P 23
RF_BG 31
DCDC_PA_SW_P40
VDD_ANA247
GPIO1 55
GPIO9 64
GPIO3 58
GND_TAB 65
SOP035
SOP134
SOP221
TMS20
TDI16
TDO17
TCK19
NC26
NC28
NC27
VIN_IO110
VIN_DCDC_DIG44
VIN_DCDC_ANA37
VIN_IO254
VIN_DCDC_PA39
RTC_XTAL_N 52
RTC_XTAL_P 51
U13
CC3220SF12RGK
GND
0
R44
0
R41
DNP
VCC_BRD
OUTPUT ONLY
10k
R45
2.2k
R2
GND
D10
1 2
3 4
5 6
J15
SOP2
1
2
J26
CS1
SO/SIO12
WP/SIO23
GND 4
SI/SIO05
SCLK6
RESET/SIO37
VCC8
U7
MX25R3235FM1IL0
Note: to account for timing,
recommend multiplying R131 or C46
by a factor of 10.
I.E.
R131=100K , C46=1uf
OR
R131=10K, C46=10uF
Refer to Design Checklist for more
details.
VBAT_CC VBAT_CC
VBAT_CC1.85V
PIC2501
PIC2502
COC25
PIC2601
PIC2602
COC26
PIC2701
PIC2702
COC27
PIC2801
PIC2802
COC28
PIC2901
PIC2902
COC29
PIC3001
PIC3002
COC30
PIC3101
PIC3102
COC31
PIC3201
PIC3202
COC32
PIC3301
PIC3302
COC33
PIC3401
PIC3402
COC34
PIC3501
PIC3502
COC35
PIC3701
PIC3702
COC37
PIC3801
PIC3802
COC38 PIC3901
PIC3902
COC39 PIC4001
PIC4002
COC40
PIC4101
PIC4102
COC41
PIC4201
PIC4202
COC42
PIC4401
PIC4402
COC44
PIC4501
PIC4502
COC45
PIC4601
PIC4602
COC46
PIC4701
PIC4702
COC47 PIC4801
PIC4802
COC48
PIC4901 PIC4902
COC49
PIC5001
PIC5002
COC50
PID1001 PID1002
COD10
PIE101 PIE102
COE1
PIFL101
PIFL102
PIFL103
PIFL104
COFL1
PIJ1501 PIJ1502
PIJ1503 PIJ1504
PIJ1505 PIJ1506
COJ15
PIJ1801
PIJ1802 PIJ1803
COJ18
PIJ2401 PIJ2402
PIJ2403 PIJ2404
COJ24
PIJ2601
PIJ2602
COJ26
PIL401 PIL402
COL4
PIL501 PIL502
COL5
PIL901 PIL902
COL9
PIR201 PIR202
COR2
PIR4101
PIR4102
COR41
PIR4401
PIR4402
COR44
PIR4501
PIR4502
COR45
PIR5701
PIR5702
COR57
PIR5801
PIR5802
COR58
PIR5901
PIR5902
COR59
PIR6101
PIR6102
COR61
PIR6501
PIR6502
COR65
PIR10101 PIR10102
COR101
PIR11001 PIR11002
COR110
PIR11101 PIR11102
COR111
PIR13101
PIR13102
COR131
PIR13201 PIR13202
COR132
PIR16101 PIR16102
COR161
PIR28501
PIR28502
COR285
PIR28901
PIR28902
COR289
PIR29101
PIR29102
COR291
PIR29301
PIR29302
COR293 PIU701
PIU702
PIU703
PIU704
PIU705
PIU706
PIU707
PIU708
COU7
PIU1301
PIU1302
PIU1303
PIU1304
PIU1305
PIU1306
PIU1307
PIU1308
PIU1309
PIU13010
PIU13011
PIU13012
PIU13013
PIU13014
PIU13015
PIU13016
PIU13017
PIU13018
PIU13019
PIU13020
PIU13021
PIU13022
PIU13023
PIU13024
PIU13025
PIU13026
PIU13027
PIU13028
PIU13029
PIU13030
PIU13031
PIU13032
PIU13033
PIU13034
PIU13035
PIU13036
PIU13037
PIU13038
PIU13039
PIU13040
PIU13041
PIU13042
PIU13043
PIU13044
PIU13045
PIU13046
PIU13047
PIU13048
PIU13049
PIU13050
PIU13051
PIU13052
PIU13053
PIU13054
PIU13055
PIU13056
PIU13057
PIU13058
PIU13059
PIU13060
PIU13061
PIU13062
PIU13063
PIU13064
PIU13065
COU13
PIY201 PIY202
COY2
PIY301
PIY302
PIY303
PIY304
COY3